
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4187
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES IN PUNJAB
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of places where road-over bridges are being constructed at present in Punjab alongwith estimated cost thereof;

(b) the expenditure incurred thereon and funds earmarked therefor in the current budget;

(c) the time by which above bridges are likely to be completed;

(d) whether there is any proposal to construct an over-bridge at Mandi Gobindgarh; and

(e) if so, the time by which it is likely to construct ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) to (c): A Statement is attached.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4187 BY SH. SHAMSHER
SINGH DULLO, TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 20.04.2000 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES
IN PUNJAB

1. ROB in lieu of level  95-96 267 714 281 31 Railway's portion
 crossing No.2-A/2 at      completed, approaches
 Ludhiana        are likely to be
         completed early.

2. Bhatinda-Firozpur ROB  96-97 356 617 196 165.09 Work is in progress
 in lieu of level       and is expected to
 crossing No.25-B       be completed by Sept.2000

3. Ramamandi- ROB in lieu  96-97 314 379 259 34.79 ROB commissioned.
 of level crossing
 No.68-A on Ludhiana
 Amritsar section

4. Ludhiana ROB in lieu 96-97 234 735 1 100 Target can not be fixed of level crossing       as State Govt.
 No.A-2 on Ludhiana-      is yet to finalise the
 Dhurisection       scheme for approaches.

5. Jalandhar-ROB in lieu  97-98 490 1328 - 150.04 Target not yet fixed
 of Do-Moria pul        as State Govt. is yet
         to finalize the revised
         plan for approaches.

6. Sirhind-ROB in lieu  98-99 459 463 - 100 Target not yet fixed
 of level crossing       however, profile sketch


 No.144-B        has been approved.

7. Rajpura - ROB in lieu  99-2000 436 456 - 110 Target not yet fixed,
 of level crossing         as profile sketch is
 No.135-A.       yet to be approved and
         State Govt. is yet to
         furnish part estimate
         for approaches.

8. Sunam - ROB in lieu of  99-2000 574 662 - 100 Target not yet fixed,
 level crossing No.A-76       as profile sketch yet
         to be approved and State
         Govt. is yet to furnish estimate for approaches.

9. Bhatinda ROB in lieu of 2000-01 700.49 1204.17 - 100 Target not yet fixed
 level crossing No.245-A.      as the work has been
         proposed in the Works
         Programme of 2000-2001
         and will be treated as sanctioned on passing of Railway Budget.

10. ROB at Derrabassi On BOT - - - - Work is being executed by Punjab Govt on BOT
         (Build,Operate & Transfer)
         basis. For early
         completion initiative has be to taken by State Govt. and as such target can not be fixed.
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